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Thank you for purchasing KIMAFUN KM-G70 Series Wireless Microphone 
System. This product is only for sound collection and needs to be used with 
other devices such as speakers and mixers. This product uses 2.4G wireless 
international universal frequency band, which is a technology permitted by 
law in various countries/regions. Before using this product, please check 
whether the package is complete and whether the appearance of the 
product is damaged.

There are 2 models in this series, including: KM-G70(single transmitter+
3.5mm receiver), KM-G70-1(dual transmitter + 3.5mm receiver). 
Transmitter's built-in microphone can provide excellent sound quality. 
The lightweight and compact shape make the transmitter suitable for using 
on clothes. The transmitter has an external microphone interface, which can 
be inserted an additional lavalier microphone. The receiver has a 1/8'' 
(3.5mm) stereo plug and is equipped with a 1/4'' (6.35mm) adapter, which 
can be used for speakers, mixers, PA and other equipment. This product is 
ideal for people who need sound reinforcement, such as teachers and hosts.

If you encounter any problems in use, please contact the customer service 
staff through your order on the platform, so that the we can quickly respond 
to your message. If you do not receive a reply or are not sure where to 
contact the customer service staff, please send your question to the 
following email address with your purchase channel and order number. We 
will process it for you as soon as possible. If you can attach pictures/videos 
related to the problem, we will deal with your problem more clearly and 
quickly.

Email address: ilikekimafun@outlook.com

General Introduction 
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KM-G70                                                      KM-G70-1
1 × KM-G70 TX                                          2 × KM-G70 TX 
1 × KM-G70 RX                                          1 × KM-G70 RX 
1 × 6.35mm Adapter                                1 × 6.35mm Adapter
1 × Lavalier Microphone                          2 × Lavalier Microphone                         
1 × High-Wind Fur Windscreen              2 × High-Wind Fur Windscreen
1 × Dual-head Charging Cable                1 × Triple-head Charging Cable
1 × User Manual                                       1 × User Manual
1 × Carrying Bag                                        1 × Carrying Bag

Packing List



1) Power Button
2) Volume + Button
3) Volume – Button
4) 3.5mm External Microphone Jack
5) Built-in Microphone
6) Type-C 5V Charging Port
7) Pairing Indicator
Displays the current matching status, indicator flashing means that the 
matching is unsuccessful.
8) Battery Indicator
9) Back Clip

Product Structure

1. KM-G70 TX
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2. KM-G70 RX

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

⑦ ⑧ ⑨

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

1) Power Button
2) Pairing Indicator
Displays the current matching status, indicator flashing means that the
matching is unsuccessful.
3) Pairing Button
Use this button to re-pair the receiver and transmitter. Please follow point 
2 of the “Operation Guide” to set up.
4) 3.5mm TRS 3 Pole Stereo Jack
5) Type-C 5V Charging Port
6) Battery Indicator
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Operation Guide
1. The transmitter and receiver are powered by built-in lithium battery, 
please fully charge them before use.

TIP: Please use the Type-C charging cable in the package to charge. It 
can be used continuously for 8 hours after being fully charged for 1 hour. 
When charging, the battery indicator will display the current charging 
progress, and all four bars of the indicator are on, indicating that the 
battery is fully charged.

TIP: If the transmitter and receiver can't match, please re-pair them.
Setting steps: Turn on the receiver and long press the pairing button, 
the pairing indicator will flash quickly. Turn on the transmitter and long 
press the volume + and - buttons at the same time, the pairing indicator 
will flash quickly and they will rematch. The receiver's pairing indicator 
staying blue means the pairing is successful. Long press the volume + 
and - buttons of the transmitter at the same time to end the matching 
status, then you can use this system.

1)  Handheld Mic 2)  Lavalier Mic

3) Connecting an external mic

MIC

2. Long press the power button of the transmitter and receiver for 3 seconds 
to turn on them, and they will match automatically. After the pairing is 
successful, the pairing indicator will stay blue.

3. The transmitter can be used in 3 ways.

4.  Keep your speaker off and turn down the volume. Connect the receiver to 
appropriate adapter and plug it into the equipment such as speakers, 
amplifiers, mixers, etc.
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5. Turn on your speaker to test the microphone volume, and adjust the 
volume to a suitable level through the volume buttons on transmitter and 
your speaker. Please do not point the microphone at the sounding surface 
of the speaker during testing to avoid howling.

6. The microphone can be muted by turning down the volume on the 
transmitter to minimum when using the microphone.

Frequency Response

Wireless Distance

Lithium Battery Voltage

Charging Port

Working Time

Charging Time

Size

Weight

Directivity

Capsule

Sensitivity

Transmitter

20-20KHz

30-50M

3.7V500mA

Type-C 5V/1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*46mm

28g

Omnidirectional

Condenser

-40dB±2dB

Receiver

30-50M

3.7V400mA

Type-C 5V/1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*56mm

36g

Specification

1. No Sound
1) Match failed. If the pairing indicator keeps flashing, it means the match 
fails and needs to be re-pair. Please follow point 2 of “Operation Guide” to 
set up. If you order an additional receiver to use with the system, please 
re-pair the receiver with the previous transmitter before use.
2) The battery is about to run out. Please fully charge this product before use.
3) This product is not recommended for use on devices with a power lower 
than 15W, such as portable mini bluetooth speakers. When used on devices 
with power less than 100W, the sound effect will be lower than expected. It 
is recommended that you use this system on devices with power of more 
than 100W.
4) Please turn up the volume of the transmitter and your equipment.

Troubleshooting

R
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2. Noise
1) Excessive output volume will cause noise. Please check the output volume 
of the transmitter and turn it down appropriately.
2) Please use the included high-wind fur windscreen to reduce wind noise.
3) Please check if there is a strong magnetic field or sound wave interference 
nearby.
4) Please use the included lavalier microphone to reduce noise.
5) This wireless system uses 2.4G transmission technology, and may be 
interfered by signals from 2.4G wireless devices on the same frequency. If 
you encounter a lot of noise when using, please turn off unnecessary 2.4G 
wireless devices nearby as much as possible to reduce the noise.

3. Faint voice
1) The wrong way to wear the microphone. Make sure there is nothing to 
cover the microphone condenser and keep the microphone away from the 
sound source about 20-25cm (8-10inches).
2) Check the volume setting. You can increase the volume of the transmitter 
and speaker.
3) The battery is about to run out. Please fully charge this product before use.

4. Howling
1) Please adjust the position of the transmitter and speaker. Do not point the 
microphone directly at the speaker.
2) Try turning off the reverb and turning down the volume.

5. Cannot be used with smartphone/computer/camera
This product is designed for use on sound amplification equipment, such as 
speakers, mixers and power amplifiers. The effect on mobile phone/computer
/camera will not meet your expectations.

6. The actual transmission distance is less than 50M.
Obstacles will reduce wireless signal transmission. In an open area, the 
transmission distance can reach more than 50M. Please try to avoid 
obstacles between the transmitter and receiver.

6



このたびはKIMAFUN KM-G70シリーズワイヤレスマイクシステム
をお買い上げいただきまして誠にありがとうございます。この製
品は音を集めるためだけのものであり、スピーカーやミキサーなどの他
の拡声デバイスと一緒に使用する必要があります。本製品は、さまざま
な国/地域で法律で許可されている技術である2.4Gワイヤレス国際ユニ
バーサル周波数帯域を使用しています。この製品を使用する前に、パ
ッケージが完全であるかどうか、および製品外観の損傷があるかどう
かを確認してください。

このシリーズには、KM-G70（シングル送信機+3.5mm受信機）、
KM-G70-1（デュアル送信機+3.5mm受信機）の2つのモデルがあ
ります。送信機の内蔵マイクは高品質のサウンドをキャプチャし、軽
量で小型の形は衣服にクリップするのに適しています。同時に、送信機
には追加のラベリアマイクを挿入して使用できる外部マイクインターフェ
イスがあります。受信機には1/8''(3.5 mm) ステレオプラグがあり、スピ
ーカーやミキサーなどのデバイスに使用できる1/4'' (6.35 mm) アダプ
ターも装備されています。この製品は、教師やホストなど音響強化が
必要な方に最適です。

使用中に何か問題がございましたら、購入したプラットフォームの注
文を通じてカスタマーサービススタッフに連絡して、迅速に対応できま
す。返信がない場合、またはカスタマーサービスの連絡先がわからな
い場合は、購入チャネルと注文を添えて、以下の電子メールアドレス
に質問を送信してください。できるだけ早く処理します。問題に関連す
る写真/ビデオを添付していただければ、より明確かつ迅速に問題に
対処します。

メールアドレス：ilikekimafun@outlook.com

概要

KM-G70                                      KM-G70-1 
1 * KM-G70 TX 送信機          2 * KM-G70 TX 送信機
1 * KM-G70 RX 受信機                1 * KM-G70 RX 受信機
1 * 6.35mmアダプター                  1 * 6.35㎜アダプター
1 * ラベリアマイク                         2 * ラベリアマイク
1 * 防風コットン                            2 * 防風コットン
1 * デュアルヘッド充電ケーブル    1 *トリプルヘッド充電ケーブル
1 * 取扱説明書                            1 * 取扱説明書
1 * キャリングバッグ                     1 * キャリングバッグ                    

パッケージ内容
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製品構造

1. KM-G70 TX送信機

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

⑦ ⑧ ⑨

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

1) 電源ボタン
2) 音量+
3) 音量-
4) 3.5mm 外部マイクインターフェース
5) 内蔵マイク
6) Type-C 5V 充電インターフェース
7) ペアリングインジケータ: 現在のペアリング状況を表示し、点滅する
とペアリングが失敗したことを意味します
8) バッテリーインジケーター
9) バッククリップ

2. KM-G70 RX 送信機

1) 電源ボタン
2) ペアリングインジケータ: 現在のペアリング状況を表示し、点滅する
とペアリングが失敗したことを意味します
3) ペアリングキー: このキーを長押しして、ペアリングがリセットできま
す。具体的な方法については、「操作ガイド」のセクション2を参照
してください
4) 3.5mm TRSステレオプラグ
5) Type-C 5V 充電インターフェース
6) バッテリーインジケーター
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操作ガイド

1 . 送信機と受信機はリチウム電池を内蔵していますので、ご使用前
に本製品をフル充電してください。

ヒント: パッケージ内のType-C充電ケーブルを使用して充電して
ください。1時間フル充電で8時間連続使用可能。充電中は、バッ
テリーインジケーターに現在の充電の進行状況が表示され、イン
ジケーターがすべて点灯し、バッテリーが完全に充電されている
ことを示します。

2. 送信機と受信機の電源ボタンを3秒間押し続けてデバイスの電源を
オンになって、デバイスが自動的にペアリングされます。ペアリングが
成功すると、ペアリングインジケーターが青色に点灯します。

ヒント: 送信機と受信機が接続できない場合は、リセットできます。
操作方法：受信機の電源を入れ、ペアリングキーを長押しすると、
ペアリングインジケーターが速く点滅してペアリング状態になりま
す。次に、送信機の電源を入れ、「音量+」と「音量-」ボタンを同時
に長押しすると、ペアリングインジケーターが速く点滅してペアリ
ング状態になります。受信機のペアリングインジケータが常に点
灯になっている場合、ペアリングが成功したことを意味します。最
後、送信機の「音量+」と「音量-」ボタンを同時に長押しして、ペア
リング状態をオフにして、製品が正常に使用できます。

3 . 送信機の使用方法は3つあります。

1) ハンドヘルド             2) ラべリア

3) 外部マイクを接続します

4 . 拡声デバイスをオフにしたまま音量を下げ、受信機を適切なアダプ
ターに接続し、スピーカー、パワーアンプ、ミキサーなどのデバイスに
接続します。
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仕様

周波数応答

使用距離

リチウム電池電圧

充電インターフェース

使用時間

充電時間

サイズ

重さ

指向性

マイク

感度

送信機

20-20KHz

30-50m

3.7V500mA

Type-C 5V/1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*46mm

28g

全方向性

コンデンサー

-40dB±2dB

受信機

30-50m

3.7V400mA

Type-C 5V/1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*56mm

36g

5 . 拡声デバイスの電源を入れ、マイクの音量をテストし、送信機とデ
バイスの音量ボタンを使用して音量を適切な程度に調整します。ハウ
リングを避けるため、テスト中はマイクをスピーカーの音面に向けない
でください。
6 . 使用中にミュートモードにしたい場合は、送信機の「音量-」ボタンを
数回クリックして、音量をオフにすることができます。

トラブルシューティング
1. 音が出ない。
1) ペアリングが失敗します。リンクインジケータが点滅し続ける場合は、
ペアリングが失敗してリセットする必要があることを意味します。受信
機を追加購入した場合、受信機を使用する前に手元の送信機と再度
ペアリングしてください。操作方法は「操作ガイド」のセクション2を参照
してください。
2) バッテリー残量が少ない。ご使用前に本製品をフル充電してください。
3) 本製品は、ポータブルミニ Bluetoothスピーカーなど、電力が15W 未
満のデバイスでは使用できません。電力が100W未満のデバイスで使
用すると、効果音が思ったより小さくなりますので、100W以上の屋外用
スピーカーやミキサーと一緒に使用することをお勧めします。
4) 送信機または拡声デバイスの音量を上げてください。
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2. ノイズがある。
1) 音量が大きすぎるとノイズが発生します。送信機の音量を適度に下
げてください。
2) 録音時の風切り音を低減するため、付属の防風コットンをご使用く
ださい。
3) 近くに強い磁場や音波干渉がないか確認してください。
4)ノイズを軽減するために付属のラベリアマイクをご使用ください。
5) 本製品は2.4G伝送技術を使用しており、同じ周波数の2.4G無線デ
バイスからの信号によって干渉される場合があります。使用中にノイ
ズが多い場合は、ノイズを減らすため、近くにある不必要な2.4Gワイヤ
レスデバイスをできるだけオフにしてください。

3. 声が弱い。
1) 送信機の装着方法が間違っています。送信機のマイクが他の物で
覆われていないことを確認してください。送信機と音源の間を約20-25
cm離してください。
2) 送信機または拡声デバイスの音量を上げてください。
3) バッテリー残量が少ない。ご使用前に本製品をフル充電してください。

4. ハウリングがある。
1) 送信機または拡声デバイスの位置を調整してください。送信機を拡
声デバイスに直接向けないでください。
2) リバーブをオフにして、音量を下げてください。

5.スマートフォン/パソコン/カメラでは使用できません。
この製品は、スピーカー、ミキサー、パワーアンプなどの音響増幅機器
での使用を目的として設計されています。スマートフォン、コンピュータ、
カメラへの効果は期待に応えられません。

6. 実際の伝送距離は50mではありません。
障害物の存在は、ワイヤレス信号の伝送に影響を与える可能性があ
ります。オープンな場所では、伝送距離は50mに達することがありま
す。送信機と受信機の間に障害物がないようにしてください。
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Gracias por comprar el sistema de micrófono inalámbrico de la serie KIMAFUN 
KM-G70. Este producto es solo para la recopilación de sonido y debe usarse 
con otros dispositivos, como parlantes y mezcladores. Este producto utiliza 
una banda de frecuencia universal internacional inalámbrica 2.4G, que es una 
tecnología permitida por la ley en varios países/regiones. Antes de usar este 
producto, verifique si el paquete está completo y si la apariencia del producto 
está dañada.

Hay 2 modelos en esta serie, que incluyen: KM-G70 (transmisor único + 
receptor de 3,5 mm), KM-G70-1 (transmisor doble + receptor de 3,5 mm). 
El micrófono incorporado del transmisor puede proporcionar una excelente 
calidad de sonido. La forma liviana y compacta hace que el transmisor sea 
adecuado para usar en la ropa. El transmisor tiene una interfaz de micrófono 
externo, en la que se puede insertar un micrófono lavalier adicional. 
El receptor tiene un enchufe estéreo de 1/8'' (3,5 mm) y está equipado con 
un adaptador de 1/4'' (6,35 mm), que se puede utilizar para altavoces, 
mezcladores, PA y otros equipos. Este producto es ideal para personas que 
necesitan refuerzo de sonido, como profesores y anfitriones.

Si encuentra algún problema en el uso, comuníquese con el personal de 
servicio al cliente a través de su pedido en la plataforma, para que podamos 
responder rápidamente a su mensaje. Si no recibe respuesta o no está 
seguro de dónde ponerse en contacto con el personal de atención al cliente, 
envíe su pregunta a la siguiente dirección de correo electrónico con su canal 
de compra y número de pedido. Lo procesaremos por usted lo antes posible. 
Si puede adjuntar imágenes/videos relacionados con el problema, lo 
resolveremos de manera más clara y rápida.

Dirección de correo electrónico: ilikekimafun@outlook.com

Introducción general 

KM-G70                                                           KM-G70-1                                                          
1 × KM-G70TX                                                2 × KM-G70TX
1 × KM-G70 RX                                               1 × KM-G70 RX
1 × Adaptador de 6,35 mm                          1 × Adaptador de 6,35 mm
1 x Micrófono de solapa                               2 × Micrófono de solapa
1 × Parabrisas de piel para viento fuerte   2 × Parabrisas de piel para viento fuerte 
1 × Cable de carga de doble cabezal           1 × Cable de carga de tres cabezales
1 x Manual de usuario.                                  1 x Manual de usuario.
1 × Bolsa de transporte                                  1 × Bolsa de transporte

Lista de empaque
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1) Botón de encendido
2) Volumen + Botón
3) Volumen – Botón
4) Conector de micrófono externo de 3,5 mm
5) Micrófono incorporado
6) Puerto de carga tipo C de 5 V
7) Indicador de emparejamiento
Muestra el estado de coincidencia actual, el indicador parpadeante significa 
que la coincidencia no se ha realizado correctamente.
8) Indicador de batería
9) Presilla trasera

Estructura del producto

1. KM-G70 TX

2. KM-G70 RX

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

⑦ ⑧ ⑨

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

1) Botón de encendido
2) Indicador de emparejamiento
Muestra el estado de coincidencia actual, el indicador parpadeante significa 
que la coincidencia no se ha realizado correctamente.
3) Botón de emparejamiento
Utilice este botón para volver a emparejar el receptor y el transmisor. Siga el 
punto 2 de la "Guía de funcionamiento" para configurar.
4) Conector estéreo de 3 polos TRS de 3,5 mm
5) Puerto de carga tipo C de 5 V
6) Indicador de batería
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Manual de operaciones
1. El transmisor y el receptor funcionan con una batería de litio incorporada, 
cárguelos completamente antes de usarlos.

CONSEJO: utilice el cable de carga tipo C en el paquete para cargar. Se 
puede utilizar de forma continua durante 8 horas después de estar 
completamente cargado durante 1 hora. Durante la carga, el indicador de 
batería mostrará el progreso de carga actual y las cuatro barras del 
indicador estarán encendidas, lo que indica que la batería está 
completamente cargada.

CONSEJO: Si el transmisor y el receptor no coinciden, vuelva a emparejarlos.
Pasos de configuración: encienda el receptor y mantenga presionado el 
botón de emparejamiento, el indicador de emparejamiento parpadeará 
rápidamente. Encienda el transmisor y mantenga presionados los botones 
de volumen + y - al mismo tiempo, el indicador de emparejamiento 
parpadeará rápidamente y volverán a coincidir. Si el indicador de 
emparejamiento del receptor permanece azul significa que el 
emparejamiento se ha realizado correctamente. Mantenga presionados 
los botones de volumen + y - del transmisor al mismo tiempo para finalizar 
el estado de coincidencia, luego puede usar este sistema.

1)  Micrófono de mano 2)  Micrófono de solapa

3) Conexión de un micrófono externo

MIC

2. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido del transmisor y el receptor 
durante 3 segundos para encenderlos, y coincidirán automáticamente. 
Después de que el emparejamiento sea exitoso, el indicador de 
emparejamiento permanecerá azul.

3. El transmisor se puede utilizar de 3 formas.

4.  Mantenga el altavoz apagado y baje el volumen. Conecte el receptor al 
adaptador adecuado y conéctelo al equipo, como altavoces, amplificadores, 
mezcladores, etc.
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5. Encienda su altavoz para probar el volumen del micrófono y ajuste el 
volumen a un nivel adecuado a través de los botones de volumen en el 
transmisor y su altavoz. No apunte el micrófono a la superficie de sonido del 
altavoz durante la prueba para evitar aullidos.

6. El micrófono se puede silenciar bajando el volumen del transmisor al 
mínimo cuando se usa el micrófono.

Respuesta de frecuencia

Distancia inalámbrica

Voltaje de la batería de litio

Puerto de carga

Tiempo de trabajo

Tiempo de carga

Tamaño

Peso

Directividad

Cápsula

Sensibilidad

Transmisor

20-20KHz

30-50M

3.7V500mA

Tipo-C 5V/1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*46mm

28g

Omnidireccional

Condensador

-40dB±2dB

Receptor

30-50M

3.7V400mA

Tipo-C 5V/1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*56mm

36g

Especificación

1. Sin sonido
1) Emparejamiento fallido. Si el indicador de emparejamiento sigue 
parpadeando, significa que la coincidencia falla y debe volver a emparejarse. 
Siga el punto 2 de la "Guía de funcionamiento" para configurar. Si solicita un 
receptor adicional para usar con el sistema, vuelva a emparejar el receptor 
con el transmisor anterior antes de usarlo.
2) La batería está a punto de agotarse. Cargue completamente este producto 
antes de usarlo.
3) No se recomienda el uso de este producto en dispositivos con una potencia 
inferior a 15W, como mini altavoces bluetooth portátiles. Cuando se usa en 
dispositivos con una potencia inferior a 100 W, el efecto de sonido será más 
bajo de lo esperado. Se recomienda utilizar este sistema en dispositivos con 
potencia superior a 100W.

Solución de problemas
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4) Por favor, suba el volumen del transmisor y de su equipo.

2. Ruido
1) Un volumen de salida excesivo provocará ruido. Verifique el volumen de 
salida del transmisor y bájelo adecuadamente.
2) Utilice el protector de piel para viento fuerte incluido para reducir el 
ruido del viento.
3) Verifique si hay un campo magnético fuerte o interferencia de ondas de 
sonido cerca.
4) Utilice el micrófono de solapa  incluido para reducir el ruido.
5) Este sistema inalámbrico usa tecnología de transmisión 2.4G y puede ser 
interferido por señales de dispositivos inalámbricos 2.4G en la misma 
frecuencia. Si hay mucho ruido al usarlo, apague los dispositivos inalámbricos 
2.4G innecesarios que estén cerca tanto como sea posible para reducir el 
ruido.

3. Voz débil
1) Forma incorrecta de usar el micrófono. Asegúrese de que no haya nada 
que cubra el condensador del micrófono. Y mantenga el micrófono alejado 
de la fuente de sonido unos 20-25 cm (8-10 pulgadas).
2) Verifique la configuración del volumen. Puede aumentar el volumen del 
transmisor y del altavoz.
3) La batería está a punto de agotarse. Cargue completamente este producto 
antes de usarlo.

4. Aullidos/ Ruidos agudos
1) Ajuste la posición del transmisor y el altavoz. No apunte el micrófono 
directamente al altavoz.
2) Intente apagar la reverberación y bajar el volumen.

5. No se puede usar en un teléfono inteligente/computadora/cámara
Este producto está diseñado para usarse con equipos de amplificación de 
sonido, como parlantes, mezcladores y amplificadores de potencia. El efecto 
en el teléfono móvil/ordenador/cámara no cumplirá con sus expectativas.

6. La distancia de transmisión real es inferior a 50M.
Los obstáculos reducirán la transmisión de la señal inalámbrica. En un área 
abierta, la distancia de transmisión puede alcanzar más de 50M. Intente 
evitar obstáculos entre el transmisor y el receptor.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das drahtlose Mikrofonsystem der KIMAFUN 
KM-G70 Serie entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt dient nur zur Tonaufnahme 
und muss mit anderen Geräten wie Lautsprechern und Mischpulten verwendet 
werden. Dieses Produkt verwendet das internationale universelle 2.4G 
kabellose Funkfrequenzband, eine Technologie, die in verschiedenen 
Ländern/Regionen gesetzlich zugelassen ist. Bitte überprüfen Sie vor der 
Verwendung dieses Produkts, ob die Verpackung vollständig ist und ob das 
Aussehen des Produkts beschädigt ist.

Es gibt zwei Modelle dieser Serie, darunter: KM-G70 (Einzelsender + 3.5mm 
Empfänger), KM-G70-1 (Doppelsender + 3.5mm Empfänger). Das eingebaute 
Mikrofon des Senders kann eine hervorragende Klangqualität bieten. Durch 
die leichte und kompakte Form eignet sich der Sender für die Verwendung an 
der Kleidung. Der Sender verfügt über eine äußere  Mikrofonschnittstelle, in 
die ein zusätzliches Lavaliermikrofon eingesteckt werden kann. Der Empfänger 
verfügt über einen 1/8 Zoll (3.5 mm) Stereostecker und ist mit einem 1/4 Zoll 
(6.35 mm) Adapter ausgestattet, der für Lautsprecher, Mischpulte, PA und 
andere Geräte verwendet werden kann. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für Personen, 
die eine Beschallung benötigen, wie z. Lehrer und Gastgeber.

Wenn Sie bei der Verwendung auf Probleme stoßen, wenden Sie sich bitte 
über Ihre Bestellung auf der Plattform an die Kundendienstmitarbeiter, 
damit wir schnell auf Ihre Nachricht reagieren können. Wenn Sie keine 
Antwort erhalten oder sich nicht sicher sind, wo Sie sich an die 
Kundendienstmitarbeiter wenden können, senden Sie Ihre Frage bitte mit 
Ihrem Kaufkanal und Ihrer Bestellnummer an die folgende E-Mail Adresse. 
Wir werden es schnellstmöglich für Sie bearbeiten. Wenn Sie Bilder/Videos 
zu dem Problem anhängen können, werden wir Ihr Problem klarer und 
schneller lösen.

E-Mail Adresse: ilikekimafun@outlook.com

Allgemeine Einführung

KM-G70                                                      KM-G70-1
1 × KM-G70-TX                                         2 × KM-G70 TX
1 × KM-G70 RX                                         1 × KM-G70 RX
1 × 6.35mm Adapter                               1 × 6.35 mm Adapter
1 × Lavalier Mikrofon                              2 × Lavalier Mikrofon
1 × Hochwind Fell Windschutz              2 × Hochwind Fell Windsc hutz
1 × Dual Kopf Ladekabel                         1 × Dreifach Kopf Ladekabel
1 × Benutzerhandbuch                           1 × Benutzerhandbuch
1 × Tragetasche                                        1 × Tragetasche

Packliste
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1) Netzschalter
2) Lautstärke + Taste
3) Lautstärke – Taste
4) 3.5mm Buchse für äußeres Mikrofon
5) Eingebautes Mikrofon
6) Typ-C 5V Ladeanschluss
7) Kopplungsanzeige
Zeigt den aktuellen Kopplung Status an, die blinkende Anzeige bedeutet, 
dass die Kopplung nicht erfolgreich war.
8) Batterieanzeige
9) Rückenklemme

Produktstruktur

1. KM-G70 TX

2. KM-G70 RX

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

⑦ ⑧ ⑨

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

1) Netzschalter
2) Kopplungsanzeige
Zeigt den aktuellen Kopplung Status an, die blinkende Anzeige bedeutet, 
dass die Kopplung nicht erfolgreich war.
3) Kopplungstaste
Verwenden Sie diese Taste, um Empfänger und Sender erneut zu koppeln. 
Bitte folgen Sie Punkt 2 der „Bedienungsanleitung“ zur Einrichtung.
4) 3.5mm TRS 3 Stab Stereobuchse
5) Typ-C 5V Ladeanschluss
6) Batterieanzeige
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Bedienerführung
1. Der Sender und der Empfänger werden von einer eingebauten 
Lithiumbatterie mit Strom versorgt. Bitte laden Sie sie vor dem Gebrauch 
vollständig auf.

TIPP: Bitte verwenden Sie zum Aufladen das im Lieferumfang enthaltene 
Typ-C Ladekabel. Es kann 8 Stunden lang ununterbrochen verwendet 
werden, nachdem es 1 Stunde lang vollständig aufgeladen wurde. Während 
des Ladevorgangs zeigt die Akkuanzeige den aktuellen Ladefortschritt an, 
und alle vier Balken der Anzeige leuchten, um anzuzeigen, dass der Akku 
vollständig aufgeladen ist.

TIPP: Wenn Sender und Empfänger nicht übereinstimmen können, 
koppeln Sie sie bitte erneut.
Einstellschritte: Schalten Sie den Empfänger ein und drücken Sie lange die 
Kopplung Taste, die Kopplung Anzeige blinkt schnell. Schalten Sie den 
Sender ein und drücken Sie gleichzeitig lange die Lautstärketasten + und -, 
die Kopplungsanzeige blinkt schnell und sie stimmen erneut überein. 
Bleibt die Kopplungsanzeige des Empfängers blau, bedeutet dies, dass die 
Kopplung erfolgreich war. Drücken Sie gleichzeitig die Lautstärketasten + 
und - des Senders, um den Übereinstimmungsstatus zu beenden, dann 
können Sie dieses System verwenden.

1)  Handmikrofon 2)  Lavalier Mikrofon

3) Anschließen eines externen Mikrofons

MIC

2. Halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste des Senders und des Empfängers 3 Sekunden 
lang gedrückt, um sie einzuschalten, und sie stimmen automatisch überein. 
Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung bleibt die Kopplungsanzeige blau.

3. Der Sender kann auf 3 Arten verwendet werden.

4.  Lassen Sie Ihren Lautsprecher ausgeschaltet und verringern Sie die 
Lautstärke. Schließen Sie den Empfänger an einen geeigneten Adapter an und 
stecken Sie ihn in die Geräte wie Lautsprecher, Verstärker, Mischpulte usw.
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5. Schalten Sie Ihren Lautsprecher ein, um die Mikrofonlautstärke zu testen, 
und stellen Sie die Lautstärke mit den Lautstärketasten am Sender und an 
Ihrem Lautsprecher auf einen geeigneten Pegel ein. Bitte richten Sie das 
Mikrofon während des Tests nicht auf die Schallfläche des Lautsprechers, 
um ein Heulen zu vermeiden.

6. Das Mikrofon kann stumm geschaltet werden, indem die Lautstärke am 
Sender bei Verwendung des Mikrofons auf ein Minimum reduziert wird.

Frequenzgang

Drahtlose Entfernung

Spannung der Lithium Batterie

Aufladestation

Arbeitszeit

Ladezeit

Größe

Gewicht

Richtwirkung

Kapsel

Empfindlichkeit

Sender

20-20KHz

30-50M

3.7V 500mA

Typ-C 5V/1-2A

8 Stunden

1 Stunde

39*24*46mm

28g

Omnidirektional

Kondensator

-40dB±2dB

Empfänger

3.7V 400mA

Typ-C 5V/1-2A

8 Stunden

1 Stunde

39*24*56mm

36g

Spezifikation

1. Kein Ton
1) Übereinstimmung fehlgeschlagen. Wenn die Kopplungsanzeige weiterhin 
blinkt, bedeutet dies, dass die Übereinstimmung fehlschlägt und erneut 
gekoppelt werden muss. Befolgen Sie zum Einrichten bitte Punkt 2 der 
„Bedienungsanleitung“. Wenn Sie einen zusätzlichen Empfänger zur 
Verwendung mit dem System bestellen, koppeln Sie den Empfänger bitte vor 
der Verwendung erneut mit dem vorherigen Sender.
2) Die Batterie ist fast leer. Bitte laden Sie dieses Produkt vor Gebrauch 
vollständig auf.
3) Die Verwendung dieses Produkts auf Geräten mit einer Leistung von 
weniger als 15 W wird nicht empfohlen, wie z. B. tragbaren Mini Bluetooth 
Lautsprechern. Bei Verwendung auf Geräten mit einer Leistung von weniger 
als 100 W ist der Soundeffekt geringer als erwartet. Es wird empfohlen,

Fehlerbehebung
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 dieses System auf Geräten mit einer Leistung von mehr als 100W zu 
verwenden.
4) Bitte erhöhen Sie die Lautstärke des Senders und Ihrer Geräte.

2. Lärm
1) Übermäßige Ausgangslautstärke verursacht Rauschen. Bitte überprüfen Sie 
die Ausgangslautstärke des Senders und reduzieren Sie diese entsprechend.
2) Bitte verwenden Sie den mitgelieferten Starkwind Fell Windschutz, um 
Windgeräusche zu reduzieren.
3) Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob in der Nähe ein starkes Magnetfeld oder 
Schallwellenstörungen vorhanden sind.
4) Bitte verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Lavaliermikrofon, um Geräusche zu 
reduzieren.
5) Dieses drahtloses System verwendet 2.4G Übertragungstechnologie und 
kann durch Signale von 2.4G drahtlosen Geräten auf derselben Frequenz 
gestört werden. Wenn Sie bei der Verwendung auf viel Rauschen stoßen, 
schalten Sie bitte unnötige 2.4G drahtloses Geräte in der Nähe so weit wie 
möglich aus, um das Rauschen zu reduzieren.

3. Schwache Stimme
1) Die falsche Art, das Mikrofon zu tragen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass nichts den 
Mikrofonkondensator bedeckt. Halten Sie das Mikrofon etwa 20-25 cm 
(8-10 Zoll) von der Schallquelle entfernt.
2) Überprüfen Sie die Lautstärkeeinstellung. Sie können die Lautstärke von 
Sender und Lautsprecher erhöhen.
3) Die Batterie ist fast leer. Bitte laden Sie dieses Produkt vor Gebrauch 
vollständig auf.

4. Heulen
1) Bitte justieren Sie die Position von Sender und Lautsprecher. Richten Sie 
das Mikrofon nicht direkt auf den Lautsprecher.
2) Versuchen Sie, den Hall auszuschalten und die Lautstärke zu verringern.

5. Kann nicht auf Smartphone/Computer/Kamera verwendet werden
Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung mit Tonverstärkungsgeräten wie 
Lautsprechern, Mischpulten und Leistungsverstärkern konzipiert. Die 
Auswirkungen auf Mobiltelefon/Computer/Kamera werden nicht Ihren 
Erwartungen entsprechen.

6. Die tatsächliche Übertragungsentfernung beträgt weniger als 50 Meter.
Hindernisse reduzieren die drahtlose Signalübertragung. In einem offenen 
Bereich kann die Übertragungsreichweite mehr als 50 Meter erreichen. Bitte 
vermeiden Sie Hindernisse zwischen Sender und Empfänger.
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Merci d'avoir acheté le système de microphone sans fil de la série KIMAFUN 
KM-G70. Ce produit est uniquement destiné à la collecte de signaux sonores 
et doit être utilisé avec d'autres appareils tels que des haut-parleurs et des 
mélangeurs. Ce produit utilise la bande de fréquence universelle 
internationale sans fil 2.4G, qui est une technologie autorisée par la loi dans 
divers pays/régions. Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez vérifier que 
l'emballage est intact et que le produit n'est pas endommagé en apparence.

Il existe 2 modèles dans cette série, notamment : KM-G70 (émetteur unique 
+ récepteur 3,5 mm), KM-G70-1 (émetteur double + récepteur 3,5 mm). Le 
microphone intégré de l'émetteur peut fournir une excellente qualité sonore. 
La forme légère et compacte rend l'émetteur adapté à une utilisation sur les 
vêtements. L'émetteur dispose d'une interface de microphone externe, à 
laquelle un microphone cravate supplémentaire peut être inséré. Le récepteur 
a une prise stéréo 1/8 '' (3,5 mm) et est livré avec un adaptateur 1/4 '' 
(6,35 mm), qui peut être utilisé pour les haut-parleurs, les mélangeurs, les 
amplis de puissance et autres équipements. Ce produit est idéal pour les 
personnes qui ont besoin d'une sonorisation, comme les enseignants et les 
hôtes.

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes lors de l'utilisation, veuillez contacter le 
service client via votre commande sur la plateforme, afin que nous puissions 
répondre rapidement à votre message. Si vous ne recevez pas de réponse ou 
si vous ne savez pas où contacter le service clientèle, veuillez envoyer votre 
question à l'adresse e-mail suivante en indiquant votre canal d'achat et votre 
numéro de commande. Nous le traiterons pour vous dès que possible. Si 
vous pouvez joindre des photos/vidéos liées au problème, nous nous 
occuperons de votre problème plus clairement et plus rapidement.

Adresse e-mail : ilikekimafun@outlook.com

Introduction générale

KM-G70                                                        KM-G70-1
1 × KM-G70 TX                                            2 × KM-G70 TX
1 × KM-G70RX                                             1 × KM-G70 RX
1 × adaptateur 6,35 mm                            1 × adaptateur 6,35 mm
1 × micro-cravate                                        2 × micro-cravate 
1 × pare-brise en fourrure à vent élevé  2 × pare-brise en fourrure à vent élevé
1 × câble de charge double tête               1 × câble de charge triple tête
1 × manuel d'utilisation                             1 × manuel d'utilisation
1 × sac de transport                                    1 × sac de transport

Contenu du colis
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1) Bouton d'alimentation
2) Volume + bouton
3) Bouton Volume -
4) Prise microphone externe 3,5 mm
5) Microphone intégré
6) Port de charge de type C 5V
7) Indicateur de synchronisation
Affiche l'état de synchronisation actuel, l'indicateur clignotant signifie que la 
synchronisation a échoué.
8) Indicateur de batterie
9) Agrafe arrière

La structure du produit

1. KM-G70 TX

2. KM-G70 RX

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

⑦ ⑧ ⑨

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

1) Bouton d'alimentation
2) Indicateur d'association
Affiche l'état de synchronisation actuel, l'indicateur clignotant signifie que la 
synchronisation a échoué.
3) Bouton d'association
Utilisez ce bouton pour re-jumeler le récepteur et l'émetteur. Veuillez suivre 
l'étape 2 du « Guide d'utilisation » pour la configuration.
4) Prise stéréo TRS 3,5 mm à 3 broches
5) Port de charge de type C 5V
6) Indicateur de batterie
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Guide d'opération
1. L'émetteur et le récepteur sont alimentés par la batterie au lithium 
intégrée, chargez-les complètement avant utilisation.

ASTUCE : utilisez le câble de charge de type C dans l'emballage pour 
charger. Il peut être utilisé en continu pendant 8 heures après avoir été 
complètement chargé pendant 1 heure. Pendant la charge, l'indicateur de 
batterie affiche la progression de la charge et les quatre barres d'indication 
sont allumées, indiquant que la batterie est complètement chargée.

CONSEIL : Si l'émetteur et le récepteur ne correspondent pas, veuillez les 
coupler à nouveau.
Paramètres étape par étape : allumez le récepteur et appuyez longuement 
sur le bouton de synchronisation, l'indicateur de synchronisation clignotera 
rapidement. Allumez l'émetteur et appuyez longuement sur les touches 
n ti volume + et - en même temps, l'indicateur de synchronisation 
clignotera rapidement et se reconnectera. L'indicateur de synchronisation 
du récepteur qui reste bleu indique que la synchronisation a réussi. 
Appuyez longuement sur les boutons de volume + et - de l'émetteur en 
même temps pour terminer l'état de synchronisation, puis vous pouvez 
utiliser ce système.

1)  Micro à main 2)  Micro-cravate

3) Connexion d'un microphone externe

MIC

2. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation de l'émetteur et du 
récepteur pendant 3 secondes pour les allumer et ils se synchroniseront 
automatiquement. Une fois la synchronisation réussie, l'indicateur de 
synchronisation restera bleu.

3. L'émetteur peut être utilisé de 3 manières.

4.  Gardez le haut-parleur éteint et baissez le volume. Branchez le récepteur 
dans l'adaptateur approprié et connectez-le à des équipements tels que des 
haut-parleurs, des amplificateurs, des mélangeurs, etc.
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5. Allumez le haut-parleur pour tester le volume du microphone et réglez le 
volume à un niveau approprié à l'aide des boutons de volume sur l'émetteur 
et le haut-parleur. Veuillez ne pas diriger le microphone vers la surface 
sonore du haut-parleur pendant le test pour éviter les sifflements.

6. Le microphone peut être désactivé en baissant le volume de l'émetteur 
au minimum lors de l'utilisation du microphone.

Réponse en fréquence

Distance sans fil

Tension de la batterie au lithium

Port de charge

Heures de travail

Temps de charge

Taille

Poids

Directivité

Capsules

Sensibilité

Récepteur

20-20KHz

30-50M

3.7V 500mA

Type-C 5V / 1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*46mm

28g

Omnidirectionnelle

Condenseur

-40dB±2dB

émetteur

3.7V 400mA

Type-C 5V / 1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*56mm

36g

Caractéristiques

1. Pas de son
1) La synchronisation a échoué. Si l'indicateur de synchronisation continue 
de clignoter, cela signifie que la correspondance échoue et doit être 
resynchronisée. Veuillez suivre l'étape 2 du "Guide d'utilisation" pour la 
configuration. Si vous commandez un récepteur supplémentaire à utiliser 
avec le système, couplez à nouveau le récepteur avec l'émetteur précédent 
avant utilisation.
2) La batterie est sur le point de s'épuiser. Veuillez charger complètement ce 
produit avant utilisation.
3) Ce produit n'est pas recommandé pour une utilisation sur des appareils 
dont la puissance est inférieure à 15 W, tels que des mini haut-parleurs 
Bluetooth portables. Lorsqu'il est utilisé sur des appareils d'une puissance

Dépannage
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 inférieure à 100 W, l'effet sonore sera moindre que prévu. Il est recommandé 
d'utiliser ce système sur des appareils d'une puissance supérieure à 100W.
4) Montez le volume de l'émetteur et de votre équipement.

2. Bruit
1) Un volume de sortie excessif causera du bruit. Vérifiez le volume de sortie 
de l'émetteur et baissez-le de manière appropriée.
2) Utilisez le pare-brise en fourrure coupe-vent inclus pour réduire le bruit 
du vent.
3) Vérifiez s'il y a un champ magnétique puissant ou des interférences 
d'ondes sonores à proximité.
4) Veuillez utiliser le microphone cravate inclus pour réduire le bruit.
5) Ce système sans fil utilise la technologie de transmission 2.4G et peut être 
perturbé par des signaux provenant d'appareils sans fil 2.4G sur la même 
fréquence. S'il y a beaucoup de bruit pendant l'utilisation, éteignez autant que 
possible les appareils sans fil 2.4G inutiles à proximité pour réduire le bruit.

3. Son faible
1) La mauvaise façon de porter le microphone. Assurez-vous que rien ne 
recouvre le condensateur du microphone. Et éloignez le microphone de la 
source sonore à environ 20-25 cm (8-10 pouces).
2) Vérifiez le réglage du volume. Vous pouvez augmenter le volume de 
l'émetteur et du haut-parleur.
3) La batterie est sur le point de s'épuiser. Veuillez charger complètement ce 
produit avant utilisation.

4. Sifflets
1) Réglez la position de l'émetteur et du haut-parleur. Ne dirigez pas le 
microphone directement vers le haut-parleur.
2) Essayez de désactiver la réverbération et de baisser le volume.

5. Ne peut pas être utilisé sur smartphone/ordinateur/appareil photo
Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé avec des équipements de sonorisation, 
tels que des haut-parleurs, des mélangeurs et des amplificateurs de puissance. 
L'effet sur mobile/ordinateur/appareil photo ne répondra pas à vos attentes.

6. La distance de transmission effective est inférieure à 50M.
Les obstacles réduiront la transmission du signal sans fil. Dans une zone 
dégagée, la distance de transmission peut atteindre plus de 50 M. Veuillez 
essayer d'éviter les obstacles entre l'émetteur et le récepteur.
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Grazie per aver acquistato il sistema microfonico wireless KIMAFUN serie 
KM-G70.  Questo prodotto è solo per la raccolta del segnale sonoro e deve 
essere utilizzato con altri dispositivi come altoparlanti e mixer. Questo prodotto 
utilizza la banda di frequenza universale internazionale wireless 2.4G, che è 
una tecnologia consentita dalla legge in vari paesi/regioni. Prima di utilizzare 
questo prodotto, verificare che la confezione si integra e che il prodotto non 
sia danneggiato all'aspetto.

Ci sono 2 modelli in questa serie, tra cui: KM-G70 (trasmettitore singolo + 
ricevitore da 3,5 mm), KM-G70-1 (trasmettitore doppio + ricevitore da 3,5 mm).
Il microfono integrato del trasmettitore può fornire un'eccellente qualità del 
suono. La forma leggera e compatta rende il trasmettitore adatto all'uso sui 
vestiti. Il trasmettitore dispone di un'interfaccia microfonica esterna, alla quale 
può essere inserito un microfono lavalier aggiuntivo. Il ricevitore ha una presa s
tereo da 1/8'' (3,5 mm) ed è dotato di un adattatore da 1/4'' (6,35 mm), che 
può essere utilizzato per altoparlanti, mixer, Power Amps e altre 
apparecchiature. Questo prodotto è ideale per le persone che necessitano 
di amplificazione sonora, come insegnanti e host.

In caso di problemi durante l'uso, contatta il personale del servizio clienti 
tramite il tuo ordine sulla piattaforma, in modo che possiamo rispondere 
rapidamente al tuo messaggio. Se non ricevi risposta o non sei sicuro di dove 
contattare il personale del servizio clienti, invia la tua domanda al seguente 
indirizzo e-mail indicando il tuo canale di acquisto e il numero d'ordine. Lo 
elaboreremo per te il prima possibile. Se puoi allegare foto/video relativi al 
problema, ci occuperemo del tuo problema in modo più chiaro e rapido.

Indirizzo e-mail: ilikekimafun@outlook.com

Introduzione generale

KM-G70                                                             KM-G70-1
1 × KM-G70 TX                                                 2 × KM-G70 TX
1 × KM-G70 RX                                                 1 × KM-G70 RX
1 × adattatore da 6,35 mm                            1 × adattatore da 6,35 mm
1 × microfono lavalier                                     2 × microfono lavalier
1 × parabrezza in pelliccia                              2 × parabrezza in pelliccia    
1 × Cavo di ricarica a doppia testina da       1 × cavo di ricarica a tripla testina 
1 × Manuale dell'utente                                 1 × Manuale dell'utente
1 × Borsa per il trasporto                               1 × Borsa per il trasporto

Contenuto della Confezione
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1) Pulsante di accensione
2) Pulsante volume +
3) Pulsante Volume –
4) Jack per microfono esterno da 3,5 mm
5) Microfono incorporato
6) Porta di ricarica type C 5V
7) Indicatore di sincronizzazione
Visualizza lo stato di sincronizzazione corrente, l'indicatore lampeggiante 
significa che la sincronizzazione non è riuscita.
8) Indicatore della batteria
9) Clip posteriore

Struttura del prodotto

1. KM-G70 TX

2. KM-G70 RX

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

⑦ ⑧ ⑨

①

③

④

②

⑤

⑥

1) Pulsante di accensione
2) Indicatore di associazione
Visualizza lo stato di sincronizzazione corrente, l'indicatore lampeggiante 
significa che la sincronizzazione non è riuscita.
3) Pulsante di associazione
Utilizzare questo pulsante per riassociare il ricevitore e il trasmettitore. Si 
prega di seguire il punto 2 della “Guida operativa” per la configurazione.
4) Jack stereo a 3 poli TRS da 3,5 mm
5) Porta di ricarica di type C 5V
6) Indicatore della batteria
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Guida operativa
1. Il trasmettitore e il ricevitore sono alimentati dalla batteria al litio 
incorporata, caricarli completamente prima dell'uso.

SUGGERIMENTO: utilizzare il cavo di ricarica di tipo C nella confezione per 
caricare. Può essere utilizzato continuamente per 8 ore dopo essere stato 
completamente caricato per 1 ora. Durante la carica, l'indicatore della 
batteria visualizzerà l'avanzamento della carica in corso e tutte e quattro 
le barre dell'indicatore sono accese, a indicare che la batteria è 
completamente carica.

SUGGERIMENTO: se il trasmettitore e il ricevitore non corrispondono, si 
prega di sincronizzarli di nuovo.
Impostazioni passo passo: accendere il ricevitore e premere a lungo il 
pulsante di sincronizzazione, l'indicatore di sincronizzazione lampeggerà 
rapidamente. Accendere il trasmettitore e premere a lungo i pulsanti del 
volume + e - contemporaneamente, l'indicatore di sincronizzazione 
lampeggerà rapidamente e si ricollegheranno. L'indicatore di 
sincronizzazione del ricevitore che rimane blu indica che la sincronizzazione 
è riuscita. Premere a lungo i pulsanti del volume + e - del trasmettitore 
contemporaneamente per terminare lo stato di sincronizzazione, quindi è 
possibile utilizzare questo sistema.

1)  Microfono palmare 2)  Microfono lavalier

3) Collegamento di un microfono esterno

MIC

2. Premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione del trasmettitore e del ricevitore 
per 3 secondi per accenderli e si sincronizzeranno automaticamente. Dopo 
che la sincronizzazione è riuscita, l'indicatore di sincronizzazione rimarrà blu.

3. Il trasmettitore può essere utilizzato in 3 modi.

4.  Tieni l'altoparlante spento e abbassa il volume. Collegare il ricevitore 
all'adattatore appropriato e collegarlo all'apparecchiatura come altoparlanti, 
amplificatori, mixer, ecc.
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PA/SPEAKER

5. Accendi l'altoparlante per testare il volume del microfono e regola il 
volume a un livello adeguato tramite i pulsanti del volume sul trasmettitore 
e sull'altoparlante. Per favore, non puntare il microfono sulla superficie 
sonora dell'altoparlante durante il test per evitare fischi.

6. Il microfono può essere disattivato abbassando il volume sul trasmettitore 
al minimo quando si utilizza il microfono.

Réponse en fréquence

Distance sans fil

Tension de la batterie au lithium

Port de charge

Heures de travail

Temps de charge

Taille

Poids

Directivité

Capsules

Sensibilité

Récepteur

20-20KHz

30-50M

3.7V 500mA

Type-C 5V / 1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*46mm

28g

Omnidirectionnelle

Condenseur

-40dB±2dB

émetteur

3.7V 400mA

Type-C 5V / 1-2A

8H

1H

39*24*56mm

36g

Specifiche

1. Nessun suono
1)  Sincronizzazione fallita. Se l'indicatore di sincronizzazione continua a 
lampeggiare, significa che la corrispondenza non riesce e deve essere 
risincronizzata. Si prega di seguire il punto 2 della "Guida operativa" per la 
configurazione. Se si ordina un ricevitore aggiuntivo da utilizzare con il 
sistema, riaccoppiare il ricevitore con il trasmettitore precedente prima 
dell'uso.
2)  La batteria sta per esaurirsi. Si prega di caricare completamente questo 
prodotto prima dell'uso.
3)  Questo prodotto non è raccomandato per l'uso su dispositivi con una 
potenza inferiore a 15W come mini altoparlanti Bluetooth portatili. Se utilizzato 
su dispositivi con potenza inferiore a 100 W, l'effetto sonoro sarà inferiore al

Risoluzione dei problemi
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previsto. Si consiglia di utilizzare questo sistema su dispositivi con potenza 
superiore a 100 W.
4)  Alza il volume del trasmettitore e della tua attrezzatura.

2. Rumore
1)  Un volume di uscita eccessivo causerà rumore. Controllare il volume di 
uscita del trasmettitore e abbassarlo in modo appropriato.
2)  Utilizzare il parabrezza in pelliccia antivento incluso per ridurre il rumore 
del vento.
3)  Verificare se nelle vicinanze è presente un forte campo magnetico o 
un'interferenza di onde sonore.
4)Si prega di utilizzare il microfono lavalier incluso per ridurre il rumore.
5)  Questo sistema wireless utilizza la tecnologia di trasmissione 2.4G e 
potrebbe essere disturbato da segnali provenienti da dispositivi wireless 
2.4G sulla stessa frequenza. Se si verifica molto rumore durante l'utilizzo, 
spegnere il più possibile i dispositivi wireless 2.4G non necessari nelle 
vicinanze per ridurre il rumore.

3. Suono debole
1)  Il modo sbagliato di indossare il microfono. Assicurati che non ci sia nulla 
per coprire il condensatore del microfono. E tieni il microfono lontano dalla 
sorgente sonora a circa 20-25 cm (8-10 pollici).
2)  Controllare l'impostazione del volume. È possibile aumentare il volume 
del trasmettitore e dell'altoparlante.
3)  La batteria sta per esaurirsi. Si prega di caricare completamente questo 
prodotto prima dell'uso.

4. Fischi
1)  Regolare la posizione del trasmettitore e dell'altoparlante. Non puntare il 
microfono direttamente verso l'altoparlante.
2)  Prova a disattivare il riverbero e ad abbassare il volume.

5. Non può essere utilizzato su smartphone/computer/fotocamera
Questo prodotto è progettato per l'uso con apparecchiature di amplificazione 
del suono, come altoparlanti, mixer e amplificatori di potenza. L'effetto su 
cellulare/computer/fotocamera non soddisferà le tue aspettative.

6. La distanza di trasmissione effettiva è inferiore a 50 M.
Gli ostacoli ridurranno la trasmissione del segnale wireless. In un'area 
aperta, la distanza di trasmissione può raggiungere più di 50 M. Si prega di 
cercare di evitare ostacoli tra il trasmettitore e il ricevitore.
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Shenzhen JHC Electronics Co.,Ltd
Email For Customer: ilikekimafun@outlook.com


